State Senator José M. Serrano
Legislative Grant Recipients
Fiscal Year 2009-2010

Grant Recipient

Alliance of Resident Theatres / New York

Amigos del Museo del Barrio (dba EI Museo del Barrio)
Boys & Girls Harbor, Inc.

Bronx Community Pride Center

Bronx Council on the Arts, Inc.

Bronx County Historical Society

Bronx Dance Theater

Bronx Opera Company

Carnegie Hall Corporation

Casita Maria, Inc

Center for Arts Education

Children’s Aid Society *

Child Welfare Organizing Project

Citizen Schools New York

Citizens Advice Bureau

City Year, Inc.

Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.

Community Voices Heard

Computers for Youth Foundation, Inc.

Dominican Sisters Family Health Service, Inc.

East Harlem Council for Human Services

Edwin Gould Services for Children and Families

En Foco, Inc.

Eugenio Maria de Hostos Community College

Gay Men's Health Crisis

Highbridge Community Life Center

Latino International Theater Festival of New York, Inc.
Lincoln Center for the Performing Arts, Inc.

Manhattan Legal Services

Mano a Mano: Mexican Culture without Borders
Metropolitan Museum of Art

Mount Sinai Sexual Assault and Violence Intervention Program (SAVI)
Museum of the City of New York

New Settlement Apartments

New York State Council on the Arts **

New York Lawyers for the Public Interest, Inc.

New York Shakespeare Festival (dba The Public Theater)
New York State Tenants and Neighbors Information Services, Inc.

Funding Amount

$10,000
$50,000
$10,000
$25,000
$10,000
$20,000
$15,000
$15,000
$20,000
$10,000
$25,000
$42,000
$15,000
$15,000
$20,000
$10,000
$15,000
$10,000
$10,000
$15,000
$10,000
$25,000
$15,000
$15,000

$5,000
$15,000
$15,000
$20,000
$10,000

$5,000
$15,000
$25,000
$15,000
$10,000

$250,000

$10,000
$10,000
$5,000



Orchestra of the Bronx

Per Scholas, Inc.

Performance Zone, Inc. (dba The Field)

Pregones Touring Puerto Rican Theatre Collection, Inc.
Presbyterian Senior Services

Roberto Clemente State Park

Roosevelt Island Day Nursery

Roosevelt Island Senior Association

Roosevelt Island Visual Art Association

Roundabout Theatre Company, Inc.

Search and Care, Inc.

SHARE: Self-Help for Women with Breast or Ovarian Cancer
Solomon R. Guggenheim Foundation

Special Olympics New York, Inc.

Union Settlement Association, Inc.

Urban Homesteading Assistance (UHAB), Inc.

Women's Housing and Economic Development Corporation
Yorkville Common Pantry

$10,000
$25,000
$7,000
$20,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$5,000
$9,000
$8,000
$5,000
$10,000
$15,000
$5,000
$10,000
$10,000
$12,000
$9,000

* The Children’s Aid Society received funding from the Manhattan Delegation at the

recommendation of Senator Serrano.

** New York State Council on the Arts, a state government agency, received funds from

Senator Serrano for the purpose of grant-making activity.



