

State Senator José M. Serrano Legislative Grant Recipients Fiscal Year 2009-2010

Grant Recipient	Funding Amount
Alliance of Resident Theatres / New York	\$10,000
Amigos del Museo del Barrio (dba El Museo del Barrio)	\$50,000
Boys & Girls Harbor, Inc.	\$10,000
Bronx Community Pride Center	\$25,000
Bronx Council on the Arts, Inc.	\$10,000
Bronx County Historical Society	\$20,000
Bronx Dance Theater	\$15,000
Bronx Opera Company	\$15,000
Carnegie Hall Corporation	\$20,000
Casita Maria, Inc	\$10,000
Center for Arts Education	\$25,000
Children's Aid Society *	\$42,000
Child Welfare Organizing Project	\$15,000
Citizen Schools New York	\$15,000
Citizens Advice Bureau	\$20,000
City Year, Inc.	\$10,000
Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.	\$15,000
Community Voices Heard	\$10,000
Computers for Youth Foundation, Inc.	\$10,000
Dominican Sisters Family Health Service, Inc.	\$15,000
East Harlem Council for Human Services	\$10,000
Edwin Gould Services for Children and Families	\$25,000
En Foco, Inc.	\$15,000
Eugenio Maria de Hostos Community College	\$15,000
Gay Men's Health Crisis	\$5,000
Highbridge Community Life Center	\$15,000
Latino International Theater Festival of New York, Inc.	\$15,000
Lincoln Center for the Performing Arts, Inc.	\$20,000
Manhattan Legal Services	\$10,000
Mano a Mano: Mexican Culture without Borders	\$5,000
Metropolitan Museum of Art	\$15,000
Mount Sinai Sexual Assault and Violence Intervention Program (SAVI)	\$25,000
Museum of the City of New York	\$15,000
New Settlement Apartments	\$10,000
New York State Council on the Arts **	\$250,000
New York Lawyers for the Public Interest, Inc.	\$10,000
New York Shakespeare Festival (dba The Public Theater)	\$10,000
New York State Tenants and Neighbors Information Services, Inc.	\$5,000

Orchestra of the Bronx	\$10,000
Per Scholas, Inc.	\$25,000
Performance Zone, Inc. (dba The Field)	\$7,000
Pregones Touring Puerto Rican Theatre Collection, Inc.	\$20,000
Presbyterian Senior Services	\$15,000
Roberto Clemente State Park	\$15,000
Roosevelt Island Day Nursery	\$15,000
Roosevelt Island Senior Association	\$5,000
Roosevelt Island Visual Art Association	\$9,000
Roundabout Theatre Company, Inc.	\$8,000
Search and Care, Inc.	\$5,000
SHARE: Self-Help for Women with Breast or Ovarian Cancer	\$10,000
Solomon R. Guggenheim Foundation	\$15,000
Special Olympics New York, Inc.	\$5,000
Union Settlement Association, Inc.	\$10,000
Urban Homesteading Assistance (UHAB), Inc.	\$10,000
Women's Housing and Economic Development Corporation	\$12,000
Yorkville Common Pantry	\$9,000

^{*} The Children's Aid Society received funding from the Manhattan Delegation at the recommendation of Senator Serrano.

^{**} New York State Council on the Arts, a state government agency, received funds from Senator Serrano for the purpose of grant-making activity.